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June 3, 2012

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Jimmy Chambers 1 98
John Cavanaugh 2 95
Edward Cosby 3 88.75
Darryl Jeffries 4 88
Mike Conrad T5 75
Earl Fraser T5 75
Ray Woolfolk T5 75
Melvin Knight 8 65
Tom Culp 9 63.75
Cal Beatty 10 61.67
Curtis Atkinson 11 51.25
Morris White 12 50.5
Cleve Eatman T13 50
Joseph Holloway T13 50
George Weekes  T15 45
Harold Gibson ~ TI15 45
ASHBROOK TOP GROSS
PLAYER SCORE
Goodwin Goddard 81
Jimmy Chambers 83
John Cavanaugh 85
David Wynn 88
— —
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Cosby tops stroke play at Ashbrook

The rain ended and a g
surprisingly dry Ashbrook ¥

golf course lay at the end
of the rainbow. The
dreaded CPO (Cart Path
Only) stipulation was the
only negative for a great
day for golf. CPO did not
bother Ed Cosby who
topped the Ashbrook
stroke play leaderboard.
Cosby’s stroke play victory
moved him up to 3rd
place in the overall Ship-
pen Cup standings.

John Cavanaugh paired a
2nd place stroke play fin-
ish with a match play win
to move into 2nd place in
the overall Cup standings.
A 3rd place stroke play
finish for Jimmy Cham-

Ed Cosby moves into 3rd
place

pers kept him in a famil-
iar position at the top of
the Shippen Cup stand-
ings.

Darryl Jeffries dropped to
4th in the Cup standings
only 10 points behind the
leader. Mike Conrad, Ray

= Woolfolk and Earl Fraser

are T5 in the overall Ship-
pen Cup; still within strik-
ing distance of a Shippen
Cup title.

Other match play winners
at Ashbrook were Earl
Fraser, Joseph Holloway,
Cal Beatty, Tom Culp,
Dave Wpynn, Ray
Woolfolk, Mel LuSane
and Goodwin Goddard.

Top grossers at Ashbrook
were Goodwin Goddard
(81), Jimmy Chambers
(83), John Cavanaugh
(85) and Dave Wynn (88).

Dave Wynn’s phantom shot takes shot of the day honors

This shot was reported to
me by Ray Woolfolk. He
played Ashbrook in a four-
some with Morris White,
Ed Cosby and Dave Wynn.
The facts on this shot are
sketchy. As a matter of fact
nobody actually saw the
shot go into the hole and
that is why I am calling it a
“phantom shot”. These are
the facts:

e The 8th hole at
Ashbrook is a 337
yard par 4.

e Dave missed the 8th
fairway with his drive.

I suspect the drive was
long (as most of Dave’s
are), but this is conjec-

ture on my part.

e Dave’s 2nd shot from
the bushes ended up
in the hole. Nobody
saw it go into the hole
but Dave was sure he
hit the green so Morris

checked the hole and

there it was.

So we congratulate Dave
for hitting the “shot of the
day” at Ashbrook resulting
in an eagle 2 on hole #8.
I'm sure Dave will cherish
this honor almost as much
as the skin he won on #8.



Course Name

PLAYER

Brown, Anthony
Fraser, Earl
Holloway, Joseph
Gibson, Harold

Williams, Burnell
Beatty, Calvin
Jeffries, Darryl
Culp, Thomas

Wynn, David
White, Morris
Woolfolk, Raymond
Cosby, Edward

LuSane, Melvin
White, Eli
Goddard, Goodwin
Chambers, Jimmy

Cavanaugh, John *

Ashbrook Match Play

Results

Ashbrook

Enter A
for Alt
HC INDEX Tees

16.9
19.6
26.0 A
26.0 A

15.3
14.3
15.0
16.9

11.3
16.7
17.8
26.0

16.6
26.0
3.6
6.7

10.2

6/2/12

Course HC Match

15
17
23
23

14
13
13
15

10
15
16
23

15
23
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Winner

Won/Def
Won 5/4

Won/Def

Won 1lup

Won 2/1

Won 5/3

Won 6/4

Won 2/1

Won 3/2

* John Cavanaugh wins odd man match with Godwin Goddard

Shippen
Cup
Points

10
10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10



Ashbrook Stroke Play Results

Course Name Ashbrook 6/2/12

Reg Tees Alt Tees
Course Rating 68.2 67
Course Slope 116 113
HC Allowance 80%
Max Course HC 26
HI Revision Date 6/1/2012

Enter A SHIPPEN
for Alt CUP
PLAYER HC INDEX Tees Course HC GROSS NET RANK POINTS

Cosby, Edward 25.8 21 96 75 1 30.00
Cavanaugh, John 10.9 9 85 76 2 20.00
Chambers, Jimmy 6.7 6 83 77 3 15.00
Goddard, Goodwin 3.6 3 81 78 T4 10.00
Woolfolk, Raymond 17.6 14 92 78 T4 10.00
Holloway, Joseph 26.5 A 20 98 78 T4 10.00
Wynn, David 11.3 9 88 79 7 10.00
Beatty, Calvin 14.6 12 93 81 8 10.00
Jeffries, Darryl 15.7 13 95 82 9 10.00
Brown, Anthony 16.9 14 97 83 10 10.00
White, Eli 26.5 22 106 84 T11 5.00
Gibson, Harold 30.8 A 24 108 84 T11 5.00
LuSane, Melvin 16.6 14 100 86 13 5.00
Culp, Thomas 13.6 11 98 87 14 5.00
White, Morris 17.0 14 105 91 15 5.00

Fraser, Earl 17.1 14 107 93 16 5.00
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Ashbrook Skins & Skills

HoleGross Winner
1
5

Calvin Beatty
John C Cavanaugh

12 Goodwin Goddard

16

3
4

8 2 David Wynn
3
3 John C Cavanaugh
4

18 Jimmy Chambers
Closest to Pin Jimmy Chambers
Longest Drive (not picked up)

50-50 Edward Cosby



Ashbrook Course Statistics

& Ashbrook
Ash Brook
Round 1 -- June 2, 2012

Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles  Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others
1 379 4 5.38 7 0 1 2 5 7 1
2 317 4 5.44 6 0 0 4 6 2 4
3 479 5 6.13 15 0 0 3 10 1 2
4 164 3 4.25 11 0 0 2 9 4 1
5 394 4 6.06 1 0 0 1 4 6 5
6 295 4 5.50 2 0 0 5 4 3 4
7 437 5 6.25 9 0 1 4 4 5 2
8 337 4 5.19 13 1 0 2 6 6 1
9 134 3 4.13 16 0 0 6 5 2 3
10 333 4 5.25 10 0 0 3 6 7 0
11 335 4 5.50 3 0 0 2 6 7 1
12 355 4 5.00 17 0 1 5 6 2 2
13 137 3 4.19 14 0 0 4 6 5 1
14 470 5 6.31 8 0 0 6 4 3 3
15 139 3 4.00 18 0 0 4 9 2 1
16 345 4 5.50 4 0 1 3 5 3 4
17 430 5 6.19 12 0 4 2 3 4 3
18 361 4 5.50 5 0 0 1 9 4 2

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 16

Holes Yardage  Par Stroke Avg Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

Out 2936 36 48.313 1 2 29 53 36 23

In 2905 36 47.438 0 6 30 54 37 17

Total 5841 72 95.750 1 8 59 107 73 40

Tournament Pairing Program - 6/2/2012 11:41 PM Page:1



