

# THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

June 3, 2012

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

## SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Jimmy Chambers	1	98
John Cavanaugh	2	95
Edward Cosby	3	88.75
Darryl Jeffries	4	88
Mike Conrad	T5	75
Earl Fraser	T5	75
Ray Woolfolk	T5	75
Melvin Knight	8	65
Tom Culp	9	63.75
Cal Beatty	10	61.67
Curtis Atkinson	11	51.25
Morris White	12	50.5
Cleve Eatman	T13	50
Joseph Holloway	T13	50
George Weekes	T15	45
Harold Gibson	T15	45

## ASHBROOK TOP GROSS

PLAYER	SCORE
Goodwin Goddard	81
Jimmy Chambers	83
John Cavanaugh	85
David Wynn	88

# Cosby tops stroke play at Ashbrook

The rain ended and a surprisingly dry Ashbrook golf course lay at the end of the rainbow. The dreaded CPO (Cart Path Only) stipulation was the only negative for a great day for golf. CPO did not bother Ed Cosby who topped the Ashbrook stroke play leaderboard. Cosby's stroke play victory moved him up to 3rd place in the overall Shippen Cup standings.

John Cavanaugh paired a 2nd place stroke play finish with a match play win to move into 2nd place in the overall Cup standings. A 3rd place stroke play finish for Jimmy Cham-



Ed Cosby moves into 3rd place

pers kept him in a familiar position at the top of the Shippen Cup standings. Darryl Jeffries dropped to 4th in the Cup standings only 10 points behind the leader. Mike Conrad, Ray Woolfolk and Earl Fraser are T5 in the overall Shippen Cup; still within striking distance of a Shippen Cup title.

Other match play winners at Ashbrook were Earl Fraser, Joseph Holloway, Cal Beatty, Tom Culp, Dave Wynn, Ray Woolfolk, Mel LuSane and Goodwin Goddard.

Top grossers at Ashbrook were Goodwin Goddard (81), Jimmy Chambers (83), John Cavanaugh (85) and Dave Wynn (88).

# Dave Wynn's phantom shot takes shot of the day honors

This shot was reported to me by Ray Woolfolk. He played Ashbrook in a four-some with Morris White, Ed Cosby and Dave Wynn. The facts on this shot are sketchy. As a matter of fact nobody actually saw the shot go into the hole and that is why I am calling it a "phantom shot". These are the facts:

- The 8th hole at Ashbrook is a 337 yard par 4.
- Dave missed the 8th fairway with his drive.



I suspect the drive was long (as most of Dave's are), but this is conjecture on my part.

 Dave's 2nd shot from the bushes ended up in the hole. Nobody saw it go into the hole but Dave was sure he hit the green so Morris checked the hole and there it was.

So we congratulate Dave for hitting the "shot of the day" at Ashbrook resulting in an eagle 2 on hole #8. I'm sure Dave will cherish this honor almost as much as the skin he won on #8.

# Ashbrook Match Play Results

	Course Name	Ashbrook		6/2/12			
			Enter A for Alt			Winner	Shippen Cup
	PLAYER	HC INDEX	Tees	Course HC	Match		Points
Brown	n, Anthony	16.9		15	1		
Frase	er, Earl	19.6		17	1	Won/Def	10
Hollov	way, Joseph	26.0	Α	23	2	Won 5/4	10
Gibso	on, Harold	26.0	Α	23	2		
Willia	ms, Burnell	15.3		14	3		
	y, Calvin	14.3		13	3	Won/Def	10
•	es, Darryl	15.0		13	4	WOII/ DEI	10
	Thomas	16.9		15 15	4	Won 1up	10
ou.p,	momas	10.0		13	4	won tap	10
Wynn	ı, David	11.3		10	5	Won 2/1	10
White	, Morris	16.7		15	5		
Woolf	folk, Raymond	17.8		16	6	Won 5/3	10
Cosb	y, Edward	26.0		23	6		
	LuSane, Melvin	16.6		15	7	Won 6/4	10
White	•	26.0		23	7	11011071	10
	ard, Goodwin	3.6		3	8	Won 2/1	10
	nbers, Jimmy	6.7		5	8		10
Cava	naugh, John *	10.2		9	10	Won 3/2	10
Javai	naugn, John	10.2		9	ΤO	VVUII 3/2	10

<sup>\*</sup> John Cavanaugh wins odd man match with Godwin Goddard

# Ashbrook Stroke Play Results

/12
•

		Enter A for Alt					SHIPPEN CUP
PLAYER	HC INDEX	Tees	Course HC	GROSS	NET	RANK	POINTS
Cosby, Edward	25.8		21	96	75	1	30.00
Cavanaugh, John	10.9		9	85	76	2	20.00
Chambers, Jimmy	6.7		6	83	77	3	15.00
Goddard, Goodwin	3.6		3	81	78	T4	10.00
Woolfolk, Raymond	17.6		14	92	78	T4	10.00
Holloway, Joseph	26.5	Α	20	98	78	T4	10.00
Wynn, David	11.3		9	88	79	7	10.00
Beatty, Calvin	14.6		12	93	81	8	10.00
Jeffries, Darryl	15.7		13	95	82	9	10.00
Brown, Anthony	16.9		14	97	83	10	10.00
White, Eli	26.5		22	106	84	T11	5.00
Gibson, Harold	30.8	Α	24	108	84	T11	5.00
LuSane, Melvin	16.6		14	100	86	13	5.00
Culp, Thomas	13.6		11	98	87	14	5.00
White, Morris	17.0		14	105	91	15	5.00
Fraser, Earl	17.1		14	107	93	16	5.00

# Ashbrook Gross Hole by Hole Results

# Ashbrook

# Ash Brook

# Gross Scores for Round 1 - June 2, 2012

	Holes	1	7	3	4	9 2	_	∞	6	Lno	r 10	111	12	13	14	15	91	17	18	N	TOTAL
	Par	4	4	5	3	4 4	5	4	3	36	4	4	4	3	5	3	4	5	4	36	72
	GODDARD, Goodwin	5	4	2	3	5 5	7	4	3	41	9	S	3	3	5	4	4	2	5	40	81
	CHAMBERS, Jimmy	S	5	9	3	5 4	9	9	3	43	5	S	4	4	5	3	5		4	40	83
	CAVANAUGH, John C	5	5	9	4	4		5	3	41	4	9	4	4	5	4	3	6	5	44	85
	WYNN, David	9	4	9	5	5 4	7	2	3	42	9	S	5	5	9	4	4	9	5	46	88
	WOOLFOLK, Raymond	4	4	7	5	6 4		4	4	43	4	9	4	3	9	3	9	10	7	49	92
	BEATTY, Calvin	3	5	∞	4	6 5	7	9	4	48	4	S	5	4	7	4	8	9	5	45	93
	JEFFRIES, Darryl	9	5	9	4	9 9	5	5	9	49	5	4	4	5	5	5	, 9	4	<b>%</b>	46	95
	COSBY,, Edward	5	7	9	4	9 /	7	5	4	51	9	9	5	4	9	4	S,	4	5	45	96
	BROWN, Anthony	5	4	9	4	8 4	5	9	4	46	5	∞	9	4	7	3	, 6	4	5	51	26
	CULP, Thomas Sr.	9	7	9	5	5 5	6	5	4	52	5	4	5	4	5	4		7	5	46	86
_	HOLLOWAY, Joseph	9	9	2	9	2 9	9	9	3	51	5	S	9	5	9	4	4	9	9	47	86
	LUSANE, Melvin	4	5	9	4	7 5	9	5	3	45	9	S	∞	9	∞	4	S	_	9	55	100
	WHITE, Morris	∞	∞	9	4	8	4	9	5	57	S	9	2	3	5	4	,	7	9	48	105
	WHITE, Eli	9	5	∞	5	2 9	~	7	5	57	9	9	2	3	10	3	, 9	4	9	49	106
	FRASER, Earl	9	7	2	4	9 /	9	5	9	52	9	9	7	5	~	9	Š	7	5	55	107
	GIBSON, Harold	9	9	9	4	8 9	7	9		55	9	9	4	2	7	5	7	∞	S	53	108
	CULBREATH, Dennis L	×	×	×	×	×	X	×	×	NC	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	NC	NC

Tournament Pairing Program - 6/2/2012 11:42 PM Page:1

# Ashbrook Skins & Skills

<u>HoleGross</u>	Winn	<u>ier</u>
1	3	Calvin Beatty
5	4	John C Cavanaugh
8	2	David Wynn
12	3	Goodwin Goddard
16	3	John C Cavanaugh
18	4	Jimmy Chambers

Closest to Pin Jimmy Chambers

Longest Drive (not picked up)

50-50 Edward Cosby

# **Ashbrook Course Statistics**

# Ä

# Ashbrook Ash Brook

<u> Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	Round 1 June Hole Rank	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	D. Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
1	379	4	5.38	7	0	1	2	5	7	1
2	317	4	5.44	6	0	0	4	6	2	4
3	479	5	6.13	15	0	0	3	10	1	2
4	164	3	4.25	11	0	0	2	9	4	1
5	394	4	6.06	1	0	0	1	4	6	5
6	295	4	5.50	2	0	0	5	4	3	4
7	437	5	6.25	9	0	1	4	4	5	2
8	337	4	5.19	13	1	0	2	6	6	1
9	134	3	4.13	16	0	0	6	5	2	3
10	333	4	5.25	10	0	0	3	6	7	0
11	335	4	5.50	3	0	0	2	6	7	1
12	355	4	5.00	17	0	1	5	6	2	2
13	137	3	4.19	14	0	0	4	6	5	1
14	470	5	6.31	8	0	0	6	4	3	3
15	139	3	4.00	18	0	0	4	9	2	1
16	345	4	5.50	4	0	1	3	5	3	4
17	430	5	6.19	12	0	4	2	3	4	3
18	361	4	5.50	5	0	0	1	9	4	2

# Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 16

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2936	36	48.313	1	2	29	53	36	23
In	2905	36	47.438	0	6	30	54	37	17
Total	5841	72	95.750	1	8	59	107	73	40